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JT 

RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
NY 009 R 

D I S"mf'Wbf^^ARTEmiASTER DEPOT FORT WORTH TEXAS 

R O U T I N E 

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: PAUL HAWKINS FUNERAL DIRECTOR 
HENRIETTA TEXAS 

D A Y L E T T E R 

DIR AND, REPORT 
ART CHARGES 

RMAINS CF LATE S SGT BETOIE,_J.,IffiRION BEING SHIPPED TO YOU 

ACCC£IPA!JI2D BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NIMBER TITO DASH TWENTY TWO FORT WORTH AND 
NINE PM 

/ S S S o f D O T E TO ARRIVE HENRIETTA STATION FOUR FIFTY/ RAILROAD TME 29 JULY. 

REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT R3IAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND 

THAT YOU IKKSDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO SEXT OF KIN. 

T H I S 

Lt. Colonel, QMC 
Chief, AGR Bivisi«»n 

1, T H E U N D E R S I G N E D . D O H E R E B Y A C K N O W L E D G E R E C E I P T O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E A B O V E - N A M E D D E C E A S E D 

^ J DAYOF_iL>td^£ 19^ {£-

/ I WITNESS (Eacoit) 

r 
CONSIGNEE 

JA2L 
FILE 
RECORDS ANNOTATED 
DATE - g ^ l - j f C 

B A R BR> 
0«C FORM 1 1 q-a 
15 NOV 41 

\%—j*»T3-l D. eovnumrr nuvnMc ofFICE 



ACTION 

F R O M : (Onpinoior) 

Ft. Worth Quartermster Depot. F t i Worth 1. T 
ACTION TO. / 

. MR. A. C. MORTON / 

. BOX 225 

, BOTD, TEXAS 
I N F O R M A T I O N T O : 

MESSAGEFOM 
MESSAGE CENTER NO. 

CALLS STA. SER. NO. 

NR 

TRANSMITT ING MEANS 

PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRU 

C R Y P T O G R A P H OR C L E A R T E X T 

NY. 009. B 
ORIGINATOR 

INFORMATION 
EXEMPT OPERATING SIGNALS 

DATETIME GROUP 

GROUP COUNT 

GR 

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY 

t 7. 

DLR & REPORT 
ANY CHARGES 

DAY LFTT^Jl 

S E C U R I T Y C L A S S I F I C A T I O N 

P R E C E D E 
ACTION 

N C E F O R 
INFORMATION 

["] ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANC 
IDENTIFICATION 

ITHER MESSAGE 
CLASSIFICATION 

THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE RU-a-INS OF LATE 

S/SGT BENNIE J . MORTON ^ ARE EKROUTE TO THE TOUTED STATES. RECORIS^OF 

THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH RMA HIS DELIVERED TO PAUL HAWKINS, ̂ f.<.,/ . J J JjA: 

HENRIETTA, TEXAS. 

PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON 

ARRIVAL. WE REGRET IT IS NOT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU L DEFINITE 

DELIVERY D/.TE HGV7FVER THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOUR FUNERAL 

DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TBIE RENINS 

WILL ARRIVE. AT RAILROAD' STATION. HE WILL EE REQUESTED TO PASS THIS INFORMATION 

TO YOU SO Ta-.T YOU IUY MAKE FUNERAL AER/.'-:GEv ENTS. RS! K I K S WILL BE ACCOMP.-NIED 

BY MILITARY ESCORT. WITHIN 48 HOURS OF D;-TE OF THIS MESSAGE PIX'.SE CONFIRl.! BY 

TELEGRAM COLLECT TO FORT WORTH QU^IEx^STER DEPOT ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS 

OR SUBMIT NEST DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED TTL.T IT WILL NOT BE 

POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY 

INSTRUCTICKS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIEATICK OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD. YOUR PROMPT 

COOPERATION . ' ILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN KAEfflG F I N A L DELIVERY. IF YOU 

SHOULD DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ..SK AHY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR 

VETER/JJS ORGi^NI^TION TO HAKE ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED 

IK REPLY TELSGRAM. 

A U T H O R I Z A T I O N • 
- S E C U R I T Y C L A S S I F I C A T I O N 

O R I G I N A T I N G A G E N C Y 

SYMBOL 

jl̂ N 2 4 1948 

/ ; H a ^ L ^ 0 ^•c^ 
PAGE O F 

WH iRFI FORM * * 1 C O This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug U . 
15 JUN I M S 1 1 - 1 6 8 and WD AGO Form 801,12 Mar 43, which are obsolete. 



C L A S S O F S E R V I C E 

This U a full-rate 
Telegram or "Cable­
gram unless its de' 
ferred character is in­
dicated by a suitable 
symbol above or pre­
ceding the address. 

WJbo l .bK.JN 
~ UNION' 

i B receipt is S T A N D A R D T l S f f l 

S Y M B O L S 

, - D . T Letter 

J O S E P H L . E G A N 
P R E S I D E N T 

'(JL-Night Utter 

L C - Deferred C b l . 

KLT - C U , Nicbt Letter 

The filiac time shown in the date line on teieirram/i nod day letters is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of origin. Time at point of destmation 

rVJD52DB659 
D.WEA492 27 GOVT COLLECT 4 EXTR A=HENR.I ETT A TEX 25 450P= 

S H PART R I DG E= ^ Y . 009. h 

^FORT WORTH QUARTERMASTER DEPOT FTW= V 

THERE IS NO CHANGE JN PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS IN REGARDS TO 

THE ACCEPI4A1JCE OF THE REMAINS OF THE LATE SGT BENNIE 

A C MORTON BOX 225 BOYD TEXAS= 

225* 
T H E C O M P A N Y W I L L A P P R E C I A T E B U G G E S T I O M B F P . O M ITS P A T R O N S C O N C E R N I N G ITS S E R V I C E 



S P E C T I O K C H E C K L ' ' T 

I 

•SOURCE 

(FOR USS AT OVERSEAS POKT, U . S . FORI, AND DISl-AlBOTIft^yCEITgg^ 

ERIAL NUMBER 

• • MOP.TCN, BENNIE J . 

U31C - EROOKWOOD, LONDON, BRITISH ISLES 

SHIPPING .CASE - General Appearance 
(Check ONLY DiBcrenancies) 

FINISH 
HANDLES 

a n or 

iJHIiaslHi 
HANDLE BOLTS 
M - E i ^ l l i N b -
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER" 
imroffiiriOTsr 

E 

RANK 

S7SGT 

CONSIGNEE p A U L HA'VKINS 
HENRIETTA, TEXAS 

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one 

pZfsATISFACTCRY U U UNSATISFACTORY 

:s 

CASKET - General Appearance 
(Cheek ONLY Discrepancies) 

CONDITION OF CASCET (Check one) 
SATISFACTORY 1 r UNSATISFACTORY 

Ftl^ISH (Ex te r i> r j REMARKS 
EAlffiLEs IBS PASTEHIKfig 
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE 
C p LOCKS (Sealing) 

ROUTED THROUGH 

[ MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM 

COlff i l t l ty OF REMAINS 

V. Q SAT ISFACT CRY Q UNSAT15FACT QRY 

.NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) 

. g 
CASKET REPAIRED 

art 

REP/JR SHOP 

f - l NO 

CASKET EXCHANGED 
<—i YES r x ^ u o 

SKIPPING CASE REPAIRS3 ' 
^- ^ — | NO 

5ING CASE 
O a ^ Y E S 

S B S ^ i C CASE EJtCKAJJGED 
j — ^ YES r W NO 

REi/iARKS 

SIGNATURE OF INSPECT^ TIME 

mum 

SIGNATURE OF MCRTIGIAN OTS j DATE 



CERTIFICATE I i 

i^* iiC-lU30> 

:. FILL in KJ r.if* .»'>i'?r 4 fif f 5; .vcr BOTH. 
2. BSS FART A KHS* iHTKRKKST IS LM A CltZLIil 0 If PMIfATB OSHBTBRT. 
3. OSK PART B VtiSt R KM A J H S-.A R K DKhlVERKo TC HOKE OR OTP.KR FLACK FRIOR TO BURIAL J K A 

KATIOKAL OR POST CSMKTS.RY. 

Co!.. F. t). PART A - CIVILIAN OH PRIVAT[ CLMETERY 

A 
i T . a . IL s. A. i 

HEQUfSl POP Rfclv-'it'R'iEMfcNT OF IMTcRM£NT EXPENSES 

(PLSASK Kit AD rt FLA »AT JO» OX RK VK R S K SJDg BEFORK COMPLETING FOfHOiZ.? ^ ' 
WAKE 'IF DCCFDEyr 

,. / Bennie J.. Morton s/sc?r iei26A7A 
Station Ko. 477 

certi f\ tti^t the sum of $v 
Dersoh^l funds in connection with tne interment of the remains 

I N S E R T NAME O f C E M E T E R Y 

ts-syuvcTioss TO PEtsoh sicyinG THIS FOR* 
I I . Fill Lin «• required mnd t i pn (ot^r cop i r m . TH 7 5 

WMK WOT TO ffF StOHBD FY~yv***rl(L DlrFCTr}*. 

2 . * e f n r n f o u r c o p V e a f o . 

DE' AgTMENT OF T H E MN*V 

FORT WCPTH " o U A P T t R M A S T c R OEPOT 

F O R r WORTH 1 , T E X A S 

CITT Oh r.ODNTY ! S T A T E 
I 

S l G i f A T u R E OF CLAlMAr . 'T 

• l i A T I O ^ J M I » TC o£cfnCNt 

• FART- B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY 

C
D

 RETDE"'1 FOP Rf IMBURSE'MEMT OP 'TPANSP0PT2TI ON EXPENSES ^ 

(ftHS* ttiD KXPLA RA T^CR Ot RKYfRSS SIDE BKPORK COHPLETJRG F O R * ) / ^ 

NAME OF D E c B f t ^ H T GRADE 1 S E R I AL NUMBER 

• 1 . 
C0M.»I3N EN T 

i ce rt tX^Hba t the sum o f | was p ^ ^ b v me from • 
perspnal fui?3^>in .pqnnection wi th the trans^prlation of the remains 
of the above n^me^N^ceden't from and to>tte fo l lo* inc places: 

•.. • 
' I N 5 F R T C I T Y OR TOWN i ' R t c n s E S S ' O T B J T v ^ r f ^ J J l f l l i ^ ^ 
F«)»? WHICH R E M A I N S WERE S f l f ' E i - \ 

• ^ S r s T NAwif ANG L OC AT ! 0 ; OF N A T I O N A L OR »0ST C EM FT ERY 
T f ^ j ^ C M ^ E ^ ' N ' . WERE S H ' ^ E O 

i t N S T K I I C T I O H S T O ' t ' E ^ S ^ ' t i ' S t O f > > ~ S f r ^ H T S F O P v 

f J . ^f / / in r«^u iVi9rfS,^ft><<^irfn^oiir copien THIS 
f FO»V NOT fW JBF S/CA'FP /T^PM^WMi, nIFECTOK 

2. Feturn four copirm tjr: 

S I G N A T U R E ">F C t H ^ A w T 
i t N S T K I I C T I O H S T O ' t ' E ^ S ^ ' t i ' S t O f > > ~ S f r ^ H T S F O P v 

f J . ^f / / in r«^u iVi9rfS,^ft><<^irfn^oiir copien THIS 
f FO»V NOT fW JBF S/CA'FP /T^PM^WMi, nIFECTOK 

2. Feturn four copirm tjr: 
A P O R E i S Df r i A1 A- A «T ( C i t y , s t f V i g t o r RFC 1 , a n d S t a t a l 

i t N S T K I I C T I O H S T O ' t ' E ^ S ^ ' t i ' S t O f > > ~ S f r ^ H T S F O P v 

f J . ^f / / in r«^u iVi9rfS,^ft><<^irfn^oiir copien THIS 
f FO»V NOT fW JBF S/CA'FP /T^PM^WMi, nIFECTOK 

2. Feturn four copirm tjr: 

' • / • : / .AT/OVSW/J ro vf.cFPFr.T |DATE ^ 

2 ? OCT ^ 7 1 2 3 6 4 N r , g „ c

E - F ? ^ T t , 0 ° , M iR f -eSOLETE. LTR. OQ-G . N.v m 0MGM> 29 



*m&J FOR DISPOSITION OF REM S' 
ouutitii DuntAU nu. mt-tu.//. 

GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 

B/Sgt. BnmiB J . Nortca, 1BI2C kfk 
Plot K, Bav 1, anm 29f 

United Gtetoe Military Onpteẑ r 
25 May W 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

A C 

B D 

f lllrr, n, V h i r w ^ , " m ^ " T i l c o n T e

r

n " T t n e Pa^P^et , "U.sposition ot World War II Armed Forces Dead." before 
O F R r F OF ^ P , r 0 p e r l y s i § n e d ^ t h e n e x t o f k i n . ^ should be returned to the 

i , 5 5 0 F J H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R GENERAL, M E M O R I A L DIVISION, WAR D E P A R T M E N T , WASHINGTON 25 D C in the 
selt-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
Of thi" fo rm^ 0 f 0 r a u t h o r i z e d r e P r e sentat ive of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 

PART I 

(PLEASE PRINT OR T Y P E NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

• WIDOW • WIDOWER • 

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased bu placina an 
J'X" in the proper box.) 

FATHER • MOTHER 

SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C ] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CH DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CH SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• 

• 

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 

I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

[ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

. ; v ^ ' {zL ' ' 7- " t l • . ̂ LaA '2-. 
• 3. 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF C E M E T E R Y ) ' 

BE RETURNED TO. 
(FOREIGN C O U N T R Y ) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT, 

, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF C E M E T E R Y SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL C E M E T E R Y SELECTED) 

(Pleate indicate i f your own religiou* service, at a location other than the .elected national cemetery are desired by placing an " X " i n the proper box) 

• YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (// no corrections are necessary, indicate 
thu fact by intertmy Ihe word "NONE" in the space below.) 'aicaie 

SQNMOGV^ 34^MILITARY 
16—6041 I-I 

JUl 1 2 î rf 
p y PAGE 1 



PART I (Continued) 

l i on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
i. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OP. T E R R I T O R Y OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

1. AS THE NEXT OF K IN . DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR —. 

PAO.L HAM hi ttf NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN f k ' COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

CLAY 
STATE OR T E R R I T O R Y OF 

U. S A.. OR COUNTRY 

f£X/V EXPRESS OFFICE (NeaTemt railroad passenger station) 

rr t. Try f a 7 v o -
TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TFI FPHONE No. 

is 7 
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 

WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES D E A D . " IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 

Hi / D~Zl-£ 
CITY OR TOWN 

B*- rv . 
COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

mi £ 
STATE OR T E R R I T O R Y OF 

JJ. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space u*e page 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
l< DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the unders igned, D O S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

7 Y/s.C.,???*^^, 
' ^ / Q l f l N A T I l R F O F N F Y T 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 
Boy 225 

(STREET AND NUMBER) 

A. C. Morton 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

Boyd, Wise nonnty, Texas 
J (CITY AND STXTE)' 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 9 t h . day of J\XtiB 

at city (or town) of 

Distr ict) o f . . 

Boyd 

* N O T E . — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial at testat ion. 

PAGE 2 

_, county of Wise and State (or Terr i tory or 

W. E . Munn ) 
B o y d , T e x t ^ u J U 0 f 0 l W AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

Notary P u b l i c , Wise County, Texas 
(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

16—80411-1 



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION* 
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part v. the Notarial Attestation. 

JLL. 

r 

PAGE 4 U. S . COVER NMENT P I l l l l T l K t OFFICE 



X. ftm 1$, 
milUaej 

«r. Artsfcl. C, 

tO th* taOBMOWft 

of his 

—tlwod 

to y « 

of lorid 
with thi* 

XZ. ttw 

hi» l l f» tht 

b •Bi.poeition of WorK Var XZ 
* « 9 U S s tht dlopoeltiac, opt lout 

Xf yo* « n 

Woric 
tho & 

CKiih 

" /OO «M iBTltod tO 

far Wayooltlow of 
your rlfiht* to tht ant Sa 3iat af ]daahl», pltaat 

If you aw aot tht next of kin, ploaat 

•drlaod that at 

kta •atmnfltit to 
«f 
at to 

I of tht on-
iaalia to rollo-

XZ ol 

If you ahould oloot OptloK t f i t ia 
aatll yoa art farthor aaUflad V thia 

and aail la tht 
vithia n OT* i t . sootiyt hy ytatt Xts win 

9. 



tin 
tpPtan, Bcnnle 
A.E.K. 18 126 hjk 

7 fetmary 19̂ 7 

Hr. Archie C. Morton 
Box 2?5 

B»etr Br. Kortom 

Inclosed hercrith U ft picture of th* United BtetftB BUltary 
Ooaeterj Brookvood, laglaad, in vhloh jour Bon, the let* Staff 
Sergeant Bonnie J. Norton, Is hurled. 

It is mj slaooro hope that 70a osj gain a one solaee fron this 
rlev of the surroondlngs in which jour loved one rests. Ae you. een 

this is a place of olaple dignity, aoet end well eared for. 
Bore, assured of oantimoae care, nav rest the rooalns of a fev of 
those heroic dead who fell together In the serrlee of onr country. 

This coaetery will he •ftlatftlaod as s temporary resting plaos 
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
aalne are either placed in porwansnt Aaerloan oeaeteriee oworooae 
or returned to the Save land for final hurial. 

Sincerely yours, 

0. A, BORCAI 
Brigadier General, QMC 
Assistant 

• 
• 



QM3TC 293 
Morton, Bennle J . ' 7'.' s / ; 

2 July 19̂ 6 

Mr. A. C. Morton 
Sural Boute #1 
Byers, Texas 

Dear Mr. Morton: 

TbB War Separtaent le most desirous that you be furnished 
Inforaatlon rsgarUag the burial location of your son, the late 
Staff Bergpeant Bennle J. Morton, A.S.S. 16 126 krjk. 

Tbe recoriB of this office disclose that his zeaalas axe In­
toned In tbe U. S. Military Coaetery Brookvood, plot K, roo 1, 
grave 19. 

This cemetery is located thirty alios southwest of London, 
England, and Is under the constant oaze sad sopsrrlslon of United 
States allltary peruanuel. 

TIOB War Departaont has now boen authorised to oonply, at Govem-
aent expense, vlth your fhaslble wishes regarding final interaent, 
hers or abroad, of tbe re ma ina of your lowed coo. At a later date, 
tills office will, without say action on your part, provide you vlth 
full Inforaatlon aad solicit your detailed deslzos. 
• 

Please accept ay since rs syapathy In your great loes. 

Sincerely yours. 

abk 
Copy Furnished AAF 

T. B. USSEJS 
Major General 

Quarteraaster General 



Q M C F O R M l - G R S 
HQ SOS ist Print 8-42 

V70 R M K T OF BURIAL / f 1 G A mAit rmfm AR-SO-ISIS & TM 10-630 ^ ° ? I ^ L i : 9 4 

Ilorxon, J . 16125474 
fteail m m t . n W S S S S T M B a B T I S B r and Semi Ko. of Deceased) 

Sgt. , Bomb S-uadron, 9uth Bo-:. Grou^, AG 
(Rank and Organization) > 

29 Kb vembe r 1643.,. Stat ion ..138, ...Sick Quarters., GSW. 
(Place, date, and cause of death) 

Were Remains Embalmed ? If not, State Reason :.. 

Was Arterial Injection Practice Employed ? -.Sr. .• 

Was Body Cavity Practice Employed ?... 

Signature of Officer Supervising Embalming ^f i 

Physical Marks of Identification : S a i r - b l a c k y 3^©S - g r e j _ 

f T , . -r—_..Two accoiaroanie.d body to Brookwood. 
Disposition of Identification lags: _ S .«.-

L.eR.a... Gexfrmae. ...ivb.rtQ».,... HIT).....!.,. Box. 12.6.>.....3yey5.»....S.e.:;a.e. 
(Name and address of emergency addressee) (RelationshipiJo t l i e P 

L.^a...G.e.^t.r.U.dft... n̂Xt;..Q,. ,. H?!)...!, ^P.x .1^6..,.....By.e.rs., ...Tezas......... 
(Relationship) M O X J i e r -o-

(Name and address of legal next of kin) 

List of Personal Effects and Disposition of Same : 

• 1 

1 • 4 HENRY A* SCSSLESIlltJER? Major, 
" ^ Reporting Officer's SignKure 

Thumb and Finger Prints of Right Hand or, if that be Missing, of his Left: 
Check: right left 

B. 7: (/ n, 
Thumb 1st 2nd 3rd 4tii 



3 "7^^ Jl 
N O T E : The data on this side mi l not be accomplished by the Officer initiating the regort in . 

cases where the remains are to be shipped to Brookzvood American Military Cemetery 
for burial. In such cases the officer, or non-commissioned officer, accompanying the 
body to Brookwood will sign here as custodian in transit and will deliver all 4 copies 
to the U.S. Officer in Charge of Burials, or to the U.S. Superintendent at Brookwood 
Cemetery, who will fill in this side of the form and verify same by his signature: 

• " •'('Signature, Rank.-Oxganization of the custodian in .transit) / / f 
In all O T H E R cases, in N . Ireland, England, Scotland, and Wales, the following 
data will be supplied and verified by the Officer initiating the report. 

Burial: 1400hgps.f 2 ^ . . " i l 1 tarX-.-Bmexal... 
(Time, Date, and Type Religious Service Performed) 

•Cemetery in which Buried r-rop^.opc Aincr ic an '.illt.a,ry.....v.e.jne terjr. 
(Name and Number) 

Grave in which Buried : Plot N o . : M Row N o . : \ Grave N o . : X S . 

Kind of Marker: ;".empprao:....^po^n.. Or OS s : 

Disposition of Identification Tags : (a) Buried with the Body : Q&S. — 

-(b) Attached to Marker: 9PP. ; • 

Bodies Buried on Either Side: 

•- Right :.iTancis M.Somers . lg083419,T/8.8boi Co« H e 20 

(Name, Serial No., Rank, Organization, and Grave No. 

1 t i l ; - . e - l , (Name, Serial No., Rank, Organization, and Grave No . ) l e p o t • Y O m 1 8 

Signature of Officer Reporting 

•Sketch here if in kolated grave 

• 5 ;4 

PREPARE I N QUADRUPLICATE (4): 

1 C O P Y FoRdE GRS, ORIGINAL A N D T W O COPIES TO CHIEF , G R S 

HQ.sos.—27- 1CH2/40OM/2OO7 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T . 
HE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFK 

W A S H I N G T O N 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H • 
D A T E 

j t oa /aa t ^Cp? 
F U L L N A M E 

Morton, Bennle i • 
A R M Y S E R I A L NO 

B/Sgt 
A R M OR S E R V I C E 

Air Corpe 
D A T E OF B I R T H 

1 A p r 1922 

H O M E A D D R E S S 

Byera* Tez&c 

D A T E O F D E A T H 

29 Bov 19*J 
P L A C E O F D E A T H . i 

Burope&n Arot 
/ 

C A U S E O F D E A T H 

Kil led In Action 

E M E R G E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E , R E L A T | 6 N S H I P . 6. A D D R E S S ' 

Mr. A . C. Morton, father, K.E. #1, Byere, fexae 
. % 

/ 

BENEFICIARY (NAME. RELATIONSHIP. & ADDRESS) f * ( i v{y i ' J 

î ena G. Morton, acthfci, K . I -B . #1, Box 120, Byere, ^LCJU-E A r yJ i 1 
Archie C. Morton. TAtber^ E.F.P, «U Box 126, Byere^ Texe.8 o , ^ / 

i 

v p D . i l 3 i ' Dif - v- ; ^ # i i ^ i t O E » > i ' w i * r 
THIS COPY FOR THE Q. M G. (C0W»e««AL) 

BY O R D E R OF T H E S E C R E T A R Y OF W A R : 

(OVER) 

' . k , Ka rehE i l l y 
ADJUTANT a%NEflAL j 



601 Hardesty Avenue 
Zr.isas City 1, Missouri 

In reply refer to SPQPZ 

:'V 

JEM O i »pc 
tt Itey ISU 

SUBJECT: .rlaport of transactions by Summary Courts-Mart ia l 
,%nny S f f e c t s Bureau 

TO : The Adjutant General, Washington 23, E. C. 

There are submitted herevdth renorts of transactions by the 
Summary Courts-MartiaL at t: e Army E f f e c t s Bureau, i n the d i spos i t ion of 
the personal e f f ec t s of the f o l l o w i n g nrmed deceased m i l i t a r y personnel: 

C-xse Ho. 

16408 

Rani: Army S e r i a l No. 

uo» 

Btel r . , Oar 1 

P« t«ohe l , Emm** Eannstb 

Brea t le re , Gleon 

• m i 

For the Commanding O f f i c e r : 

1st X*. 

0-4U16e 

Jhrt. MOTiZTS 

ttUt474 

•Act. uuino 

ft^sr Q.K.C. 

DS:ml 
E f f OM Torm fr-. 23 (Bev. • * 



WAP. rSSAia^EBT.' 

KASSAS CITY qUARTEHNlASTEE XlEPOT 
601 Hardesty Avenue 

Kansas C i t y 1, Missouri 

Case Uo. _6( 

(Jate) i s m y I 9 i i 

Subject: Report of transactions i n disposing of toe e f f ec t s of 

it ImJUtm, 
Hane of deceased s o l d i e r ) 

tt I • 
9) 

18H«*T4 
(Anay S e r i a l Fo. ) 

A i r Oorr« 

la te a 

who dipd 

vSraae Organization, Arm or Service) 

on the I f t h day of Mtmmbmr. 19*8 . at larBp—1 Ar»* 

The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington, D. C 

1. C o i r l y i n g with A.W. 112 a Summary Cour t -Mar t ia l , convened at Kansas 
City, '"Mo. i pursuext to S.O. 22S, H^. , ZCty'. Depot, dated 25 Se-otemher 19^3-
f o r the purpose of disposing of the e f f ec t s of the above-named so ld i e r , 
reports that: 

a. No l ega l representative or >dd.ow of tiie decedent heing oresent at 
h i s canp or quarters, h i s e f f ec t s wore f o r w r d e d to th is Summary Court-
M a r t i a l . 

h. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ g g g 1 of which the sum 
of $ mmm >*• co l l ec t ed . ( I f nothing was found due or c o l l e c t e d , state 
"Hone"; otherwise attach i temized statement of sums owing and c o l l e c t e d . ) 
( I n c l . . ) 

c. Decedent owed undisputed l o c a l c redi tors the sum of $ 
has been paid by the Summary Cour t -Mar t ia l from funds of decedent, 
inc losed receipt , I n c l . . ) 

which 
(See 

d. D i spos i t ion of decedent's e f f ec t s and money (less the amount naid 
c r ed i t o r s , i f any) has been made by the Su.:mary Cour t -Mar t ia l by trans­
m i t t a l through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person 
found e n t i t l e d (See Summary Cour t -Mar t ia l FIl.DIiiG below). 

JIICDIIIO: 

Before a Summary Cour t -Mar t ia l which convened at Kansas C i t y , Missouri 

on U A p r i l , 19U_4, pursuant to S w c i a l Orders 22S, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, 

dated 25 September 19^3. the arralioation and/or a f f i d a v i t of Mr*. Ar«ht« 0 . 
(Name of " 

1 for the effects of the above-named deceased soldier, now 
(Claimant) 

in the possession of the United States, together with other relevant evidence, 

were duly considered: 

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions 
of A.W. 112 If r . Arahi« C. Ifcrtaa 

(Name of person found e n t i t l e d j 

of , jw #225 
[Number, Street or Avenue; 

t o j i . State of 
(City, Town or Village) 

i s the of the above-
(Relationship or Capacity) 

named deceased soldier and apoears to be entitled to receive his effects. 



IN R E P L Y R E F E R TO. 

A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S I E R D E P O T 

601 H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

KANSAS CITY I, MISSOURI ( S — 5 — 2 0 — 4 4 ) 

JBM:AP:b8 
66885 D April EO, 1944 

U r , and l i r a . Archie C. Morton 
Box 225 
Boyd, Texas 

Dear U r . and Mrs . Morton: r Thank you for the information fumished in your letter 
of recent date in connectIon with disposal of the personal property 
of your son. Staff Sergeant Bennie J. Morton. 

This property has been forwarded hy parcel post. When 
you hare receired tbe paclcage, please sign one oopy of the inclosed 
receipt and retum that copy to this Bureau. Hrs. Morton may sign 
the receipt as witness. For your eonrenience, there is inclosed 
an addressed envelope which needs no postage. 

There is inclosed check for $4.05, made payable to Mr. 
Morton. This check represents money which belonged to your son 
and has been converted to a check to avoid the possibility of 
loss. 

Ify action in sending such property does not, of itself, 
•est title in the recipient. This property is transmitted only in 
order that aom responsible person receive i t , ao that distribution 
may be made in accordance with the laws of tbe state of your son's 
legal residence. 

Prompt retum of the signed receipt will be appreciated. 

Please accept sympathy in tbe loss of your aon. 

Tours very truly. 

R. £. HODOERS 
End Lt. q.M.C. 
Assistant 

3 Incls. 
Font 5 
Check 
Envelope 



HE ••UE"i- FOI H'CLCSURES 

Case Ho. 66885 D AP:bs 

To: 

locked Storage f o r : X Accounting Sranch f o r Check 

Account go. 13145 Amp ant $ 4.03 

Psyshle to 

Mr. iu'chle C. Morton 

Boyd. Texas 

/iK 
Correspondent 

Check lTo. I I U05 

Initiele E m 

(Please at tach check and forward to M a i l f ^ g ^ 

66885 

AACHIC C. UonroN U.oj 

I5S:iTa 
E f f ;K Form U9 (Rev. l l / l 6 / ^ 3 ) ^ 0 



ABKY SIEVICE FORCES 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT 

5aspense r>o ^ g j j 19̂ 4 

Case No. 66385 D — ^F;eb 

Date j j ^ r i l 1?44 ... 

MEMORAITLUK TO Warehouse Branch: 
Please see that the personal e f f ec t s on the ahove mentioned 

case are packed, weighed and ready f o r shipment nromptly so that 
they may he readi ly p icked up. B i l l s of Lading and a l l other 
papers w i l l be marked with the cane number and can be i d e n t i f i e d 
thereby. The o r i g i n a l of th is form should be returned to the 
Administrative Branch a f t e r completion. 

E f f e c t s o f j S/br t . Jennie J . I ort or. 

Ship to; l r * ^chie C. L'orton ^ 

.Serial Un. IBA2M2& 

Street and •Nhimher 235 

C i t y and State Boyd, Texas. 

Ship V i a : -V' ..Gov't B/L NO. 

For the Effects Quartermaster 

/ /2 

LIST OF PACKAGES SHIPPED 

M R i l — o r less 
Parcel Post Gb&rges 3 f 
Estimated Express CBarees 
Estimated Freight Charges 

Total Number of Pieces:. 
Weight of Shipment: 

.Shipping Cler 
JDate 

DSljeb 
Effects Q,K Form lU (Rev. IO/15/U3) 
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A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
e O l H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

KAN9A6 CITY I, MISSOURI ^ S — 5 - 8 - 4 4 ) 

Jmf:AP:ret 
IN REPLY REFER T O # 6 6 6 8 5 D " A p - i l 8 , 1944 

M r s . Lena G. Morton 
R . F . D . #1, Box 126 
Byers , Texas 

Dear Mrs . Mor ton : 

Ihe Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some 
personal property of your son. Staff Sergeant Bennie J. Morton. 

To enable this Bureau to make proper disposition of this 
property, i t w i l l be necessary that we have certain informa­
tion regarding his family. I f he was married, please advise 
the name and address .of his widow. I f his father i s l i v i n g , 
we would also l i k e to know his name and address. 

In the event that your son l e f t a w i l l which has been 
probated, please send the original or a certi f i e d copy of the 
letters of administration, Any papers forwarded w i l l be re­
turned to you. 

For your convenience i n replj-lng, there i s inclosed an 
addressed envelope which needs no postage. 

Yours very truly. 

2nd Lt. Q.lf.C. 
Assistant 

1 Incl, 
Envelope 

• 
• • • 



357TH BOKMXSNT Ŝ UADRCIi (H) AAF 
Office cf Tne Squadron Coctnander 

APO 63L, U.S. Army 
11 Dec 

Killed ' 
SUBJECT: Sffects o f^ i l i s t ed ton* adaadaq; in Action 

TO Effects yuartarmaster. General Der^ot G-14, APO 507, U.S. .̂ my 

1. 
Norton 

Tran.cmitted herewith ^ ^ ^ f j^ & 4> e : C f e c t s c f S/Sr-t Benni'e J . ' 
,lol2bh7h* w-ic Ikiss^fe^Kiaiaodaroa scheduled mission ove 

enemy territory on 29 Nov 1943 • . , , • S»ld effects are being forwarded -
under separate cover. Shippea by r a i l l i Dec l 0 ^ . 

2. Ther.e are no Creditors or debtors known in this Theater and perso. 
concerned i s not icnown to possess a ban-: accent in z-his Theater. " 

3. ( )No monetary effects found during inventory. ^ 
(2)U.3. O f f i c i a l Check Ko.354982 « _ i n the anount of fc 1-0-0 / 

( L pound*, _no_ s h i l l i n g s , no pence; $ ) and representing cash 
found with effects is forwarded herewith. 

4. (2) De s ignated b cnefic iary 
( )Person tc be notified in emergency is; Lrs. Lena G. Liorton, 
( )Nearest relative 

Route 1, Box 126, Byers, Terras. 

2 Incls: 
1. Inventory of effects ^£99168699 
2. U. 3. Check Bo, 3549S2 

For The Souadron Commander 

t r i p l i ca t e 

, ^jOoTil^ 'G. SETnn Capt.~ 
'iixecutive Off icer" 

7879 " 
• 

• 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 

6' 6 (o i t 

10 Dec ember 19^1 

\ t' 
FULL NAME V ' 

MortotrT-Wfamie #. 

ARMY SERIAL NO 

16 226 Ilk 

G R A D E A R M OR S E R V I C E 

Air Corpa 
DATE OF BIRTH 

1 APT 1922 

H O M E A D D R E S S 

Byers, fsx&s 

D A T E O F D E A T H 

29 nor 19*3 
P L A C E O F D E A T H 

reropeen Arm* 
C A U S E O F D E A T H 

Kil led In Action 

E M E R G E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E , R E L A T I O N S H I P . «. A D D R E S S ! 

Hr. A . c . Morton, father, F .E. #1, By«r«, t e » « 

B E N E F I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P , a A D D R E S S ) _ 

i^aR G. aorton, aether, fc.^.D. #1* Box 126, Bjers, .cxt-s 
Archie C. Morton, father, E.F.D. i i s Box 126, Byer», Texas 

L ^ B Y O R D E R O F T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R 

THIS COPY FOR ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 
J . A. Mersimll 

A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 



INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 
(Sea AX SOO-650) I 

Lor ter; Beiinie J ' IVJ^U 
(Last name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army Berial number) 

late a b A ^ t * ^S'gth rionb oquadror. (Hj 
('araao) (Organization or arm or serrioe) 

who died on the . ^ r f November i a 43 

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam­
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other 
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. 

N U M B E R A R T I C L E S 
•PACKAGE 

N U M B E R 

-j 

/iddress Book ^ 

1 

1 Kew restamea« 

i_i50 levtert £. picture 

• 

_ 
. T o be flllod out only In cas^ef B h i p m ^ t f X f Ie i^Jutant QeMial. 

CLASS n-^CM-her effects y 

N U M E E R 

5 Towels / 

4 Cotton Undershirts / 

i<3 ol sweater / 

» 
1 

1 

Fi oe J l o t h 

Sewing kn t 7 
y ., A . O . O . F o r m N o 

July 1, 1833 78V 9 



Deceased • 
Miss in r 
A.v- .O.L. . 
P.O.W. 

ARMY S I K V I C E FORCES . 
"ARMY E F F E C T S - B U R E A U • 

INVENTORY 
Abandoned 

Shown on T a l l / In ag=?' ̂  • . 

EFFECTS 

ARMY 

CONSIGNOR 

"heet .of /• Sheets 

Flat Box 

JLA J. 

TALLY IN mry3 & INVEMTCRX DATE ?J± CASE NO. 

RANK 

DELIVERING CARRIER _ ^ G B / L BO^ _G B / L DATE_ 

J^1 

Package 
No, A r t i c l e Descr in t ion Remarks 

% . 

T7/ /. A*/ / i 

1^1*4 JLJUt.s 
r 

f / r 

vfhyi 
C 
5. 



2 M a r c i 44 . 

EFFECTS QimRTERLJASTER, 87003% 
SUI.W.Y COUT.T 

DEPOT ( K U 
Contrfil No. 7879 APO 507 

Diiitad States Amy 

SUBJECT.: Closing Statoaent, L m A o f . . . . . ? f .«»f? . . J. ^ f * * * ? . 

TOt Effects auartenaaster, Kansas City Qimrternia.stor Depot, 
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas: Ci ty , MisBouri. 

1, Submitted horewita i s complete f i l e of: 

N a m e . . . f ^ V l V . Jlank.. . m m O K . . 

ASN. . . . M ^ * f 7 ^ Status... .29«i. JJvy^er. 1943.... 

drgajiiaation . . 

Beneficiary. #1*. f . 2 .6, . S K ? ? * . 

2, Personal effects were shipped 29th Deesmber, l ? ^ ? , . 

3» FTrmneiol Statomeiit^ 
RECEIPTS1 

^ W ^ c . l v , ? . £ 1 ^ c f • P r a a i a i . i t t 8 l D O l l a r S ^ S ^ . 

T«tal to be accounted fo r : 
DISBURSEMENTS; 
Incl.if Date Details Anouat 

Imtal disbursements 

Ba lanoe 

•Sterling converted for transmission to U.S. 

Total dollar balance 

Inclosed check to Effects QM, Kansas City 

Balance at this office 

4« Remarks: KONE 

•4.03 

•̂ .03 

t i .o.o. 

5» Account is now closed at this office. 

6« Request acknowledgment of receipt by indorsement on the 
reverse side hereof. 

-1. 

EDWARD GHAYES 
Major, Q.U.C. 

Effects QI.!, ETOUSA.. 



• . 

Missing__ 

P.O.W. 
Abandoned 

ARMY EFFECTS BDREAtl 

INVENTORY 
Flat Box 

Shown on Tally In as 

TALLY IN NO. 

EFFECTS OF BBQIIX J . MORTON 

INVENTORY LATE CASE NO. 

RANK 

ARI.5Y SERIAL NO. 18126m ORG. 337tb Bomb, g o (P) AAT apn f y 

CONSIGNOR EITECTS QUARTKRtUSTER. ETOUSA TE^O^ fi-y. AWi 502 

DELIVERING CARRIER M a l l G B / L NO. G B / L DATE_ 

Package-
No. A r t i c l e Descr ip t ion Remarks 

1 U . S . Treasurer'sCheok #136 

dated 28 Febru&rv 19^.Svml(i i l #211-6'10 

Amount *i.03 >:\'^ 

Pi* IN OS .... 

Misc papers per ta in i^ 

-

g to 



RRSO^L EpFecis OF 

U.S.A. f ^ "Box,/Zfc 



- DEPARTJJENT 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
Kansas C i t y , Missouri 

In the matter of the d ispos i t ion) 
of the e f fec t s of : 

(Name of deceased sold ier ) 

1B1£M74 

Case No. 

^ f e f r ? ? " ! ^ EFFECTS 
DELIVERED TO CLAIMANT 

•JCUbs 

(Se r i a l Itumber) 

I herehy.acJinowledge that I have received from the E f f e c t s Bureau, Kansas 

C i t y Quartermaster Depot, Kansas C i t y , Mi s sou r i , the f o l l o w i n g e f f ec t s of the 

above-named deceased so ld ie r : 

Number A r t i c l e s Number A r t i c l e s 

Photo« I r f c l i i e r s 

l a s h C l o t h 

Bulr Brash 

Oeab 

| m IHac. TBllat Artlelas 

A M T M S Book 

gri|g> *i<h parsoaal •arfls 

Receipt i s also acknowledged of the siim of fffBT te1^" " f l t h r 

—Dol la r s ( t <».08 ) , found among the e f f ec t s of sa id 

deceased s o l d i e r . 

Subscribed et_ 

1 9 J L ^ . 

'-- V on t h i s day of. ML 
Witnessed 

(Signature of witness) (Signature of claimant in ink) 

/S^frL ^y^q n^A..'. £. 




